TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Marine Products - Florida, Inc.		06/04/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Marine Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Westbridge Drive	
City:	Watsonville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95076	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1437536	1-800-BOATING
Registration Number:	4502198	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4491363	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4434003	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	3731932	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4495221	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4502197	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	5791434	BLUEFUTURE
Registration Number:	2571286	BOTTOMSHIELD
Registration Number:	5132029	CAPTAIN'S PICK
Registration Number:	5212009	CAPTAIN'S PICK YOUR BEST VALUE
Registration Number:	5212010	CAPTAIN'S PICK YOUR BEST VALUE
Registration Number:	3605774	PURE OCEANS
Registration Number:	2814467	
Registration Number:	2627296	SEAFIT
Registration Number:	2567071	SEAVOLT
Registration Number:	3404134	THIRD REEF
Registration Number:	3221434	WEST ADVANTAGE REWARDS
Registration Number:	2739458	WEST ADVISOR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0389 900722158

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634659	WEST MARINE
Registration Number:	1581444	WEST MARINE
Registration Number:	1584237	WEST MARINE
Registration Number:	5399036	WEST MARINE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2970021	WEST MARINE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4310284	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4310285	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4310286	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4310287	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	5239474	WEST MARINE OUTLET
Registration Number:	5312413	WEST MARINE PRO
Serial Number:	88827156	BLACKTIP
Serial Number:	88782163	SEAVOLT
Serial Number:	88782162	SEAVOLT
Serial Number:	88782169	SEAVOLT
Serial Number:	88782166	SEAVOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher D. Olszyk

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Olszyk
SIGNATURE:	/CDO/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name to West Marine Products Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name to West Marine Products Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name to West Marine Products Inc#page3.tif source=Change of Name to West Marine Products Inc#page4.tif

850-617-6381 6/8/2021 12:15:08 PM PAGE 1/002



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, filed on June 4, 2021, for WEST MARINE PRODUCTS, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H21000222210. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this corporation is P21000046172.

Authentication Code: 321A00012332-060721-P21000046172-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighth day of June, 2021

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0391

Fax Server



June 8, 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

WEST MARINE PRODUCTS, INC. 500 WESTBRIDGE DR WATSONVILLE, CA 95076US

Re: Document Number P21000046172

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation for WEST MARINE PRODUCTS, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on June 4, 2021.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certificate for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted under FAX audit number H21000222210.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY
Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor
Division of Corporations Letter Number: 321A00012332

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WEST MARINE PRODUCTS - FLORIDA, INC.

Pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, this Florida corporation adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

- A. The name of the corporation is West Marine Products Florida, Inc.
- B. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation were originally filed on May 18, 2021 and assigned Florida document number P21000046172.
- C. These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section 607.1007 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- D. These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted by the board of directions of the corporation without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- E. The corporation's Articles of Organization are amended and restated in their entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is: West Marine Products, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The current principal business office and mailing address of the corporation is 500 Westbridge Drive, Watsonville, California 95076.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of capital stock that the corporation is authorized to issue is 15,000,000 shares of common stock, having no par value.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The current registered agent and street address of the registered office of the corporation is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324 and the name of the corporation's registered agent at that address is C T Corporation System."

EXECUTED: June 2, 2021

Ken Seipel, CEO and President

REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept appointment as its agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

RECORDED: 09/26/2022

C T Corporation System

 $_{
m By:}$ - Chris Rickard $/\!\!/$

Title: Assistant Secretary